# OP \$40.00 2319320

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM323924

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST		11/20/2014	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COAST WIRE & PLASTIC TECH, LLC		
Street Address:	1048 EAST BURGROVE STREET		
City:	CARSON		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90746		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2319320	COAST	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175701000

**Email:** rthomas@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Thomas

Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2881

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129064-234680
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/RET/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Latshaw - Executed Coast Wire Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Latshaw - Executed Coast Wire Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Latshaw - Executed Coast Wire Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0577

900307865

## FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

November 20, 2014

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests is granted by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (hereinafter, the "Secured Party") in favor of COAST WIRE AND PLASTIC TECH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor Party").

WHEREAS, the Grantor Party granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademark listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and the Grantor Party granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in the registrations and applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "<u>Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2012 at Reel 4870, Frame No. 0798; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in all of such Collateral, including, without limitation, the Collateral identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the fulfillment of certain covenants made by the Grantor Party, and having full authority to do so, the Secured Party hereby forever terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its Security Interest in the Collateral and reconveys to the Grantor Party, to the extent of its interest therein, the Collateral, without recourse.

The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests all agencies and any other applicable government officer with whom any security interest in or to any or all of the Collateral has been recorded or registered, including, without limitation, the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks with regard to any trademark, trademark application, and mark included in the Collateral, to record this Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests.

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any principles of conflicts of law.

DMSLIBRARY01-19807834.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0578

EXECUTED as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON	TRUST,	NA	TIONAL
ASSOCIATION			

Title Banking Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

# Collateral

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Case Status
Coast and Design	75/645866	22-Feb-1999	2319320	15-Feb-2000	Registered

DMSLIBRARY01:24153953.1

**RECORDED: 11/21/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0580